
Effective Date Lease Rate ($ / square foot) 
Aeronautical Use Non-aeronautical use 

1/1/2023 0.131 0.158 
1/1/2020 0.119 0.144 
1/1/2019 0.108 0.131 
1/1/2017 0.098 0.119 
1/1/2015 0.082 0.099 
1/1/2013 0.082 0.094 
1/1/2011 0.079 0.089 
1/1/2010 0.076 0.082 

Effective Date 
Years 

2012–2017 2017–2023 
Tiedown Rate ($ per Month) 35 48 
Application Fee ($) 25 35 
Transient Fee ($ per Day) 4 5 



Fiscal Year Total Project Estimate ($) AIP Funding ($) Sponsor Share ($) 
2025 0 0 0 
2026 0 0 0 
2027 0 0 0 
2028 13,958,500 13,086,094 872,406 
2029 0 0 0 
2030 0 0 0 
2031 0 0 0 
2032 0 0 0 
2033 3,892,000 3,648,750 243,250 
2034 0 0 0 
2035 0 0 0 
2036 0 0 0 
2037 0 0 0 
2038 50,546,800 47,387,625 3,159,175 
2039 0 0 0 
Total 68,397,300 64,122,469 4,274,831 



Public Private Partnership Summary



Assumption  Value 
 (All Dollar Amounts in 2022$) Notes 

Tie-downs Number 
added 

13 year-round and 8 summer-only (assumed 
to be available 75% of year) in 2028 and 52 in 

2038 
From Implementation Plan 

 Occupancy 
rate 81.4% 

Calculated based on existing number of 
tie-downs, financial data for 2022, and 

current tie-down rate 
Lease Lots Area added 16 acres in 2038 From Implementation Plan 

 
Occupancy 
rate of new 
lease area 

Increasing by 33% per year, from 33% in 2038 
to 67% in 2039 to 100% in 2040 Assumed 

Expenses Maintenance 
cost increase 

Increases in 2022 Services, Commodities, and 
Facilities expenses over time as maintainable 
areas are added in 2028 (5% increase), 2033 
(2.5%), and 2038 (17.5%), resulting in a total 

increase of 25% by 2038 

Assumed 

 
Electricity cost 
increase from 

tie-downs 

0.8A draw from 12V/8A or 24V/4A charger 
85% conversion efficiency for AC/DC 

75% run time for battery chargers 

Battery charge amperage draw from 
VDC Electronics (2023) and incremental 
electrical rates from Matanuska Electric 
Association (2023). AC/DC conversion 

efficiency and run time assumed. 





Fiscal Year Revenue Expenses Sponsor Share 
of Project 

Operating 
Profit 

Cumulative 
Operating 

Profit, 2023- 
 Historical  

2015 246,088 78,962  167,126  
2016 236,641 67,598  169,043  
2017 234,963 157,135  77,828  
2018 277,082 113,585  163,497  
2019 290,416 109,524  180,892  
2020 310,484 166,913  143,571  
2021 316,153 167,974  148,179  
2022 280,022 145,310  134,712  

 Projected, Low Scenario  
2023 280,582 145,600 0 134,982 134,982 
2024 281,143 145,892 0 135,251 270,233 
2025 281,705 146,183 0 135,522 405,755 
2026 282,268 146,476 0 135,792 541,547 
2027 282,833 146,769 0 136,064 677,611 
2028 294,721 154,146 872,406 -731,831 -54,220 
2029 295,288 154,451 0 140,837 86,617 
2030 295,856 154,756 0 141,100 227,717 
2031 296,425 155,062 0 141,363 369,080 
2032 296,995 155,369 0 141,626 510,706 
2033 297,566 158,408 243,250 -104,092 406,614 
2034 298,139 158,721 0 139,418 546,032 
2035 298,712 159,035 0 139,677 685,709 
2036 299,287 159,350 0 139,937 825,646 
2037 299,863 159,666 0 140,197 965,843 
2038 358,222 183,878 3,159,175 -2,984,831 -2,018,988 
2039 386,515 184,233 0 202,282 -1,816,706 
2040 414,105 184,589 0 229,516 -1,587,190 



Fiscal Year Revenue Expenses Sponsor Share 
of Project 

Operating 
Profit 

Cumulative 
Operating 

Profit, 2023- 
 Historical  

2015 246,088 78,962  167,126  
2016 236,641 67,598  169,043  
2017 234,963 157,135  77,828  
2018 277,082 113,585  163,497  
2019 290,416 109,524  180,892  
2020 310,484 166,913  143,571  
2021 316,153 167,974  148,179  
2022 280,022 145,310  134,712  

 Projected, Moderate Scenario  
2023 281,814 146,240 0 135,574 135,574 
2024 283,617 147,176 0 136,441 272,015 
2025 285,432 148,118 0 137,314 409,329 
2026 287,259 149,066 0 138,193 547,522 
2027 289,098 150,020 0 139,078 686,600 
2028 302,270 158,207 872,406 -728,343 -41,743 
2029 304,132 159,209 0 144,923 103,180 
2030 306,006 160,217 0 145,789 248,969 
2031 307,892 161,232 0 146,660 395,629 
2032 309,790 162,253 0 147,537 543,166 
2033 311,700 166,147 243,250 -97,697 445,469 
2034 313,623 167,200 0 146,423 591,892 
2035 315,557 168,259 0 147,298 739,190 
2036 317,505 169,325 0 148,180 887,370 
2037 319,464 170,398 0 149,066 1,036,436 
2038 381,164 196,776 3,159,175 -2,974,787 -1,938,351 
2039 413,133 197,996 0 215,137 -1,723,214 
2040 444,616 199,223 0 245,393 -1,477,821 



Fiscal Year Revenue Expenses Sponsor Share 
of Project 

Operating 
Profit 

Cumulative 
Operating 

Profit, 2023- 
 Historical  

2015 246,088 78,962  167,126  
2016 236,641 67,598  169,043  
2017 234,963 157,135  77,828  
2018 277,082 113,585  163,497  
2019 290,416 109,524  180,892  
2020 310,484 166,913  143,571  
2021 316,153 167,974  148,179  
2022 280,022 145,310  134,712  

 Projected, High Scenario  
2023 282,430 146,559 0 135,871 135,870 
2024 284,859 147,820 0 137,039 272,909 
2025 287,308 149,091 0 138,217 411,126 
2026 289,779 150,373 0 139,406 550,532 
2027 292,271 151,666 0 140,605 691,137 
2028 306,107 160,272 872,406 -726,571 -35,434 
2029 308,642 161,636 0 147,006 111,572 
2030 311,199 163,011 0 148,188 259,760 
2031 313,778 164,399 0 149,379 409,139 
2032 316,379 165,798 0 150,581 559,720 
2033 319,003 170,145 243,250 -94,392 465,328 
2034 321,649 171,594 0 150,055 615,383 
2035 324,318 173,056 0 151,262 766,645 
2036 327,009 174,530 0 152,479 919,124 
2037 329,724 176,016 0 153,708 1,072,832 
2038 393,212 203,550 3,159,175 -2,969,513 -1,896,681 
2039 427,157 205,247 0 221,910 -1,674,771 
2040 460,743 206,958 0 253,785 -1,420,986 




